FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-25-		Palent	NT OF COMMERCE and 1 ademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼		<b>11 (1994)</b>	ALECEID 1948	<u></u> ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10067	2324	ed original documents or co	py/thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Stephen Randall Holmes-Farley and		Name GelTex Pharmaceuticals, Inc.			
W. Harry Mandeville, III		nternal Addre	ess:	enting and the state of the sta	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes XINo				
Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 9 Fourth Avenue			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other		Ci <b>ty</b> : Walthan	m State: MA	<b>ZIP</b> : 02154	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B Patent No.(s)			
.,					
08/964,956					
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Carolyn S. Elmore		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:		₩ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit	account	
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reyn	nolds, P.C.				
Street Address: Two Militia Driv	'e	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
		08-0	380		
City: Lexington State: MA	ZIP: 02173- 4799	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attagned copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Carolyn S. Elmore	and the land		<u> </u>	1	
Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 37,567  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

<u>Joint</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Randall Holmes-Farley and W. Harry Mandeville, III, have invented a certain improvement in METHOD FOR REDUCING OXALATE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Secial No. <u>08/964,988</u> filed <u>November 5, 1997;</u>

WHEREAS, GelTex Pharmaceuticals, in: hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of bus ness at Nine Fourth Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, desires to equire an interest therein in accordance with agreements only entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may shearn be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and it other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is nearly acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and by trase presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unti said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right. It is and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its descriptionies, and all foreign countries, is and to said invent in as described in said application, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applicat or and such Letters atent as may issue thereon; said invention, application, and Letters latent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and here thand for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Fatern may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arish anner or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties. . Hews relating to the protection of industrial property by for agery such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest . Incits said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE  $\sim 4 p_{\rm L} \sim 6$  for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by afterneys and agen of A. GNEE's selection and the right to produce the grant of all such of the Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assumes of the entire of the title, and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for classives and our executors and administrators to execute upon request my other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful account which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges. Including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation appropriations and preliminary or other statements and the giving of termination in any interference or other proceeding in which said invents. The application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0028

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

Inventor Stephen Randall Holmes-Tarley
Address 20 Norlolk Rd
Aligton MA 02171
Witness August 1/12/98
Address 15/Single Hill Rd
Belmont MA 0217x
Witness Marma Lorkacka Sate 1/17/48
Address 74 Mt Ida Sted =
Newton Ma 02163
Inventor 10 H 1 Date 1/12/15 W. Harry Mandeville,
Address / P. Hange Ponts
1 Lynn 131 11 11 11 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Witness ( \( \frac{1112   9 \times}{2} \)
Address 15//Swyle Holl Rd
Selmons MA 02178
Witness Hara Olacka Date 1/12/98
Address 14 W/ Ida + +12
Newton Ra 5215

K:\SABELUEI\GELTEX\GTX96~13.ASG